
 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY 
DEUEL HARVEST WIND ENERGY SOUTH LLC 
FOR ENERGY FACILITY PERMITS OF A WIND 
ENERGY FACILITY AND A 345 KV 
TRANSMISSION FACILITY IN DEUEL COUNTY, 
SOUTH DAKOTA FOR THE SOUTH DEUEL 
WIND PROJECT 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF 

SERVICE 
 

EL24-023 

 
 Breann L. Jurek, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., hereby certifies that on the 21st day of 
August, 2024, true and correct copies of Deuel Harvest Wind Energy South LLC’s PowerPoint 
presentation, public hearing map, filing letter and this Certificate of Service were served 
electronically on the persons listed below: 
 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
 

Ms. Lisa M. Agrimonti - Representing Deuel 
Harvest Wind Energy South LLC 
Attorney 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
200 S. Sixth St., Ste. 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 
 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
 

Ms. Haley Waller Pitts - Representing Deuel 
Harvest Wind Energy South LLC 
Attorney 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
200 S. Sixth St., Ste. 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com 
 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 
 

Mr. Aidan O’Connor 
Manager, Renewable Development 
Invenergy LLC 
One South Wacker Dr., Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
aoconnor@invenergy.com 
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Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
 

Ms. Monica Monterrosa 
Director, Renewable Development 
Invenergy LLC 
One South Wacker Dr., Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
mmonterrosa@invenergy.com 
 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
 

Mr. Michael Iacopetti 
Associate, Renewable Development 
Invenergy LLC 
One South Wacker Dr., Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
miacopetti@invenergy.com 
 

Mr. Matthew Holden 
5511 E. Eastbridge Place 
Sioux Falls, SD 57110 
mtholde@gmail.com   

 

 


